contracts for road accessories under § 1 from the Additional Provisions of the Roads Act), totally 

3
 Size of the roadway 9 m, including 2х3,00 m lanes, 2х0,25 m  guiding strips and 2х1,25 m banquets 

for the last 3 financial years /2007, 2008, and 2009/ not less than 167 (a hundred and sixty seven) 

million levs without VAT.  

4.2. As a proof of their economical and financial state, the Bidder shall provide the 

following documents:  

4.2.1. Bank certification from a bank, having an assessment of its credit rating/financial 

stability at least BBB – according to the assessment system of Standard & Poor's and Fitch IBCA